
AUG. 20.] '11HE NEW ZEALAND GAZE'rTE. 2623 

Yearly Rate of Pay. Annual 
Department and Pooltlon. In· 

---------- .... - . ···---~~~mum.lMaximnm. cremcn~ 

PuBLIO HEALTH. 
Assistant Inspector, Private Hospitals 
Matrons, St. Helens Hospitals• 
Sub-Matrons, St. Helens Hospitals* .. 
Matron, Te Waikato Sanatorium• 
Messenger and Storekeeper .. 
Quarantine-keeper 
Sanitary Inspectors 
Medical Nurses-

lst Grade 
2nd Grade 
3rd Grade 
4th Grade 

Custodian 
PUBLIO TRUST. 

PUBLIO WoRXS. 
Chainmen­

Head .. 
1st Grade 
2nd Gro.de 

Chimney-sweeps 
Custodians and Cooks 
Drainlayers (licensed) 
Electricians--

Foremen 
1st Grade 
2nd Grade 

Engineers' Assistants 
Foremen (not being tradesmen) 
Gangers .. 
Guards 
Hello-printers 
Instructing Warder (same as Overseer).. 
Inspectors of Works 
Overseers--

1st Grade 
2nd Grade 
3rd Grade 
(Other Oversoers at any point 

between £170 and £210.) 
Platelayer Foremen 
Road Foremen 
Storekeeper's Assistants 
Timekeepers 
Tracers (same rate as Lands and 

Survey). 

TOURIST AND HEALTH RESORTS. 
Bath-attendants (married couple)-­

Male 
Female 

Bath-attendants (male)-­
lst Grade 
2nd Grade 
3rd Grade 
Junior 

Bath-attendants (female)­
lst Grade 
2nd Grade 
Junior 

-·---·-- ----------
• With board and lodging. 

200 

210 
150 
110 
60 

165 
145 
125 
130 
130 
150 

185 
175 
156 

140 
140 
145 
140 

260 

240 

165 
150 
140 
140 

85 
50 

135 
105 
80 
65 

105 
80 
65 

t Present occupant of position only. 

£ 
250 
210 
140 
200 
198 
130 
250 

250 
200 
140 
100 

£ 
10 
10 
10 
10 

Fixed. 

fo 
10 
10 
10 
10 

240t Fixed. 

175 
160 
140 
160 
145 
160 

200 
180 
170 
180 
160 
160 
156 
175 

300 

250 
235 
220 

175 
175 
180 
160 

130 
50 

150 
130 
100 

75 

130 
100 

75 

5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 

5 
5 
5 

5 
5 

6 and5 
5 

10 

10 

5 
5 

10 
5 

5 

5 
5 
5 
5 

5 
5 
5 

Yearly Rate of Pay. Annual 
Department and Position. ---- -·. ·- -- In• 

Mlnlmnm.[Maxlmum. ~ments. 

TOURIST AND HEALTH RESORTS-eta. 
Baths Mechanics .. 
Caretakers-­

Whakarewarewa 
· Little Barrier Island 

Electric Linemen-
1st Grade 
2nd Grade 

Electricians (same as Public Works). 
Guides, Chief 

Hermitage Guides--
I st Grade 
2nd Grade 

Guides (other) 
Married Couples ( in charge of hostel)--

Husband as Manager* 
· Wife as Housekeeper* 

Assistant Managers of Hostels* 
Labourers : under physical or other 

disability (according to agreement). 
Launchmasters and Guides (Rotorua) 
Launchmasters ('l'e Anau) 
Laundresses--

Head (Rotorua) 
1st Grade (Rotorua) 
2nd Gr.a.de (Te Aroha) 

Masseurs 
Masseuses 
Nurses--

1st Grade* 
2nd Grade* 
3rd Grade* 

Probationers* 
Wardsmen• 
Matrons-

Rotorua 

Hanmer 

I 

I Launch Engineers, Rotorua 
Photographic Printers (female assist-1 

ant) 

Ticket-sellers {Mme scale as Bath. 
attendants). 

Carters ( B&me scale as Skilled La bourera) , 
Charwoman, Head Office 
Rangers .. 

TREASURY. 
Foreman Binder 
Binder 

VALUATION. 

£ 
160 

£ 
175 

140 150 
130 135 

& house & house 

150 
110 

180 

160 
140 
125 

110 
50 
85 

160 
160 

85 
65 

192 
144 

70 

30 
55 

130 
with bd. 

120 
withbd. 

66 

170 
140 

220 
&found 

175 
150 
150 

150 
70 

100 

220 
160 

110 
80 
65 

240 
204 

80 
75 
65 
45 
70 

160 
with bd. 

135 
with bd. 

175 
108 

91 
160 

240 
208 
182 

£ 
5 

5 
5 

10 
IO 

lO 

5 
5 
5 

5 
5 
5 

5 

ii 
5 

6_--: 
6 

5 
5 
5 
5 
5 

5 

5 

Two 6, 
one 12. 
three 6: 

Valuers 330 370 £15 and 
£10. 

Packers .. . . .. .. , 
Tracers(same rate as Lands and Survey).] 

245 315 £15 and 
£10. 

175 Fixed. 

• And boanl and lodging vain, I at £30 per annUip. 


