Department and Position.			7	Yearly Rate of Pay.		Annual	December of Decition	Yearly Rate of Pay.		Annual
			М	finimum.	Maximum.	In- crements.	Department and Position.	Minimum.	Maximum.	In- crement
Public Health.				£	£	£	Tourist and Health Resorts—ctd.	£	£	£
Assistant Inspector, Private Hospitals			a le	210	250	10	Baths Mechanics		175	5
Matrons, St. Helens Hospitals*			E L	150	210	10	Caretakers—	100	1.0	v
Sub-Matrons, St			••	100	140	10	Whakarewarewa	140	150	5
Matron, Te Waikato Sanatorium*				150	200	10	Little Barrier Island	130	135	, 5
Messenger and					198	Fixed.	Zittio Zurioi Island	& house		
Quarantine-kee					130		Electric Linemen—		- Louis	
Sanitary Inspec		• •		200	250	10	1st Grade	150	170	10
Medical Nurses-				_			2nd Grade	110	140	10
1st Grade				210	250	10	Electricians (same as Public Works).			
2nd Grade				150	200	10	Guides, Chief	180	220	10
3rd Grade				110	140	10		1	& found	
4th Grade				60	100	10	Hermitage Guides—			
							1st Grade	160	175	5
PUBLIC TRUST.							2nd Grade	140	150	5
Custodian					240 †	Fixed.	Guides (other)	125	150	5
							Married Couples (in charge of hostel)-			
PUBLIC WORKS.							Husband as Manager*	110	150	5
Chainmen—							Wife as Housekeeper*	50	70	5
Head		• •		165	175	5	Assistant Managers of Hostels*		100	5
1st Grade				145	160	5	Labourers: under physical or other			
2nd Grade				125	140	5	disability (according to agreement)			1
Chimney-sweep			•••	130	160	5	Launchmasters and Guides (Rotorua)	160	220	5
Custodians and		• •		130	145	5	Launchmasters (Te Anau)	160	160	
Drainlayers (lice	$\mathbf{ensed}$ )			150	160	5	Laundresses—	1	1	
Electricians—							Head (Rotorua)		110	5
Foremen	• •	• •	••	185	200	5	1st Grade (Rotorua)	t	80	5
1st Grade	• •		•••	175	180	5	2nd Grade (Te Aroha)		65	
2nd Grade		• •	• •	156	170	5	Masseurs	192	240	6
Engineers' Assis				::.	180		Masseuses	144	204	6
Foremen (not l			••	140	160	5	Nurses—			1 _
Gangers				140	160	5	1st Grade*		80	5
Guards	• •	• •		145	156	6 and 5	2nd Grade*	f	75	5
Helio-printers				140	175	5	3rd Grade* Probationers*		65	5
Instructing wa Inspectors of W				260	300	10	TT7 1 +		45 70	5 5
Overseers—	Orks	• •	••	200	300	10	Wardsmen*	55	10	5
1st Grade				240	250	10	D . /	130	160	5
2nd Grade		• •	•••		235		Rotorua	with bd.		5
3rd Grade		• •	••	• •	220	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Hanmer	120	135	5
(Other Over		t enve no	int	• •	220		Hanmer	with bd.		9
between £1			,1110			1	Launch Engineers, Rotorua	with bu.	175	
Platelayer Fore		,210.)		165	175	5	Photographic Printers (female assist	66	108	Two
Road Foremen		• • •		150	175	5	ant)	- 00	100	one
Storekeeper's A				140	180	10	unt)			three
Timekeepers				140	160	5	Ticket-sellers (same scale as Bath-			
Tracers (same					1		attendants).		]	
Survey).			1				Carters (same scale as Skilled Labourers	3)		
• ,			- !			:	Charwoman, Head Office	1	91	l
Tourist an					1		Rangers	1	160	
Bath-attendant	s (marrie	ed couple)-					TREASURY.			1
Male	`••	,		85	130	5	Foreman Binder		240	
Female				50	50		Binder		208	
Bath-attendant							,,		182	
1st Grade			• •	135	150	5				
2nd Grade	• •			105	130	5	VALUATION.	200	950	C15 -
3rd Grade		• •		80	100	5	Valuers	330	370	£15 a £10
Junior				65	75	5		0.45	915	£15 a
Bath attendant		e)	1				<b>"</b>	245	315	£15 a £10
1st Grade		• •		105	130	5	Dealson		175	Fixed
2nd Grade		• •		80	100	5	Packers		175	rixea
Junior				65	<b>' 75</b>	5	Tracers(same rate as Lands and Survey	1.		1

<sup>\*</sup> With board and lodging.
† Present occupant of position only.

<sup>\*</sup> And board and lodging value 1 at £30 per annum.